












































OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-760) DATE: 7/30/68
SA JAMES A, MITCHELL

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Reference: Kansas City airtel to the Bureau dated 7/12/68,

RE: CLIFFORD EDMONDON
Attached hereto Classification Material and Psychiatric Report obtained
from the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, Springfield, Missouri
pertaining to CLIFFORD EDMONDSON, a former inmate, These are self-
explanatary and it is to be noted he is a definite mental case and in
the opinion of SA MITCHELL it would be a waste of time to try and inter-
view him,

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 ‘ Date 8-2-68

A
Name and F.P.C. FBI No. A.O. 1.0. W.F.| CC Cancellation

George William Tyree, Jr. Federal process
20 L 1 U OIO 16 4,714,268 (3337 | 3780 dismissed.

S 1 U 000 (8-2-68)
Don Ferris McCall, Jr. Located Northridge,
21 M1 U 15 327, 089 B 4092 Calif., 7-17-68.

L73 Wr < (8-2-68)
James Earl Ray Extradited London,
16 M 9 U OO0 12 405, 942 G 4182 England to Memphis,

M 4 W IOI fTenn., 7-19-68.

John Michael Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
17 T 30 W OMI 356, 640 E Alabama, 8-2-68.

I 32 W I0I (8-2-68)

Robert Vance Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
14 M 13 U OOM 12 Ref: 13 361, 075 E Alabama, 8-2-68.

I 25 U OO0 26 (8-2-68)
James Joseph Scully Located Arcadia,
2 M 21 W 19 Ref: 21 1, 170, 115 Calif., 7-23-68.

I 17 Ra 19 (8-2-68)
Jimmie Johnson Located St. Louis,

20 L 1 Ut 6 Ref: U 11,215 F Missouri, 7-15-68.
M1U T (8-2-68)

FBI — KANSAS Ci
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Located at:

ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Ilinois 60604

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202

SSANISAY TVIOIAAO
HIOILSAL 10 INTFINLYVAIJ SHLV.LS AILINN
NOILLVOILLSTANI 40 NvVI¥Ng Tvddddd

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201

DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 178206

SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917

aivd Sd34 ANV IDV.LSOd

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

1YW SSY T ASHI4d
NOILVOLLSTANI 40 NvVAINLG TVvHIATA
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SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Building

502 U. S. P. O. & Ct. House 518
4303 Federal Office Bldg. 505
Room 204, Federal Building

275 Peachtree St., N.E. 404
408 U. S. Post Office Bldg. 301
Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 205
John F. Kennedy Federal

Office Building 617
400 U.S. Court House Bldg. 716
400 Thornton Building 406
1120 Jefferson Standard Life 704
Room 905, U. S. Court House

& Federal Office Building 312
415 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 513
3005 Federal Office Building 216
1529 Hampton Street 803
Room 200 - 1810 Commerce

Street 214
Room 18218,Federal Off. Bldg303
913 Federal Building

& U. S. Court House 313
202 U. S. Court House Bldg. 915
206 Dillingham Building
6015 Federal Building &

U. S. Court House 713
1221 North Pennsylvania St. 317
Room 800 - First Federal

Savings Building 601
414 U. S. Court House &

Post Office Building 904
707 U. S. Court House

Building 816
617 Walnut Street, Southwest 615
Room 2-011 Federal Off. Bldg 702
215 U. S. Post Office Bldg. 501
1340 West 6th Street 213
Room 701, Bank of Louisville 502
841 Federal Office Bldg. 901
3801 Biscayne Boulevard 305
735 U. S. Post Office, Customs

& Court House Building 414
392 Federal Building 612
520 Federal Building 205
U. S. Post Office & Court

House Building 201
510 The Trust Company Bldg. 203
701 Loyola Avenue 504
201 East 69th Street 212
420 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 703
5104 N. Francis Street 405
1010 Federal Office Bldg. 402
500 Widener Building 215
244 West Osborn Road 602
1300 Federal Office Bldg. 412
423 U. S. Court House Bldg.

200 West Grace Street 703
2020 J Street 916
2704 Federal Building 314
3203 Federal Building 801
433 Federal Building 512
3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue,

Box 36015 415
Pan Am Building

255 Ponce de Leon Avenue
5401 Paulsen Street 912
1015 Second Avenue 206
421 South Sixth Street 217
Room 610, Federal Off. Bldg. 813
506 Old Post Office Building 202

(4-17-68)

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711

RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126

431-1333

421-4310
522-1400
252-1911

RI 1-1851
222-5981

WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415

948-5000
355-1401

BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281

FR 2-3157
483- 3551
583-3941
525-7313
379-2421

276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674

622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700

625-1631
VI2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361

552-2155

765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100
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Ioimm Airtcl tran Dimter 7/15/83 muenting S
R ‘an &ntcrvm with CLIFFORD EDMONDSON unless othtr circu-- e e T
S stmcn ‘would preclude this :hxtcrviu.,v;_;;_-‘ Rt Ry

~ Records. ot tho Medical Center for lcmal Pruonen
(ICIP), Bpringnem, Missouri, reveal that EDMOMDSON bas = =
'besn disgnosed as "Bchizophrenic reactien, paranoid 'type, =~ -
- chromic, with acute exacerbation as characterized by an R
- individual with a 1life history which demonstrates the
-~ encipient sieds of a uchiuphtcnic type pmmuty tith A
thp svidence of -ountinz mumid typé of reaction throuzhcut
the years culminating in a-gross psychotic disorganimation
“at this time with only partial amalioration seen curi'ently.
' Records. indicated EDNONDSON had made twe suicide attempts
. and that in 1963 electroshock therapy was initiated 4&11&1;; N
e ulfgmtilatioa attwt. Bccerds nml hc m mlmed on s S
s On 8/12/88 cumn mom was intcrvimd at
tho ru:ldcnec of his mndnthtr, 8. L. SEOBE, 2800 R. 40th
. Street, Kapsas City, Missouri. EDMONDSON said this is his
~ curreat residence and he is not employed at the present’ tm
' He advised he could furnish no sdditional information regard
thmth&mu a “have R |
-other than that which is included in. Ml letter to lcmtw T N
SYMINGTON on 6/8/68. EKDMONDSON stated that he believed th:t |
the other prisoner named KEMNETH LONG is currently ia the .
Federal penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas. . He described =~
' KRNNETH LONG as white male, age 35, 5’8" 140 -pounds, and’ T
stated he worked &8 & surgical nurse at m MCFR,. min;ncld,
.."‘““',m ¢ roparding the sren "‘22‘ ol vt ““"“‘:::t" St
ag regarding m that' m pay Lo agsass e :
~ NARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. MPSON advised he hn mwr mu s
of the cﬁoh! wlllimhn- L R T T e Ty el e

" 3 lluroan ey
R lonm (4;—1982) (xnto)

‘:..- ,.—.—ll—.vn(_ a-..?_...\ a_q«#f«‘u e
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On 8/13/08 neexdn u the n.a. Ptaittntury,

SR l"-.'»i-'-,l;.Q:nmth, Kapsas, were reviewed. They failed to nvul R

.. any prisoner named KENMNETH LONG;. hmm, they did reveal .~ .

- ¢ 'a prisoner by the name 0f KENNETE LONE, who was at the
St OEP lpringticld. Missouri, duriu 1986 aad nt thc o

“deacription ‘given:dy EDNOKDSON .

Lo an 3/13/08 xmm wn m inttrvimﬂ at th.
, .8. Pénitutmy, mmth, Kansss, where he is under

e '_,_;eqt.ncc for bamk robbery, release date scheduled for 1980
i o LOWE appesred. cooperative and sdvised that he. spent. most .
T .ef 1965 and the ﬁ.rst hal? of 1966 at the MCEP, Spri: !iold

 'Miksouri. He advised he never heard.a guard at the pfibou e T

' say he was & member of a group ¥anting’ MARTIN LUTHER KING

* ‘killed and he certainly never told anyome this.  Wiile m _
- was -down there, anotheér prisoner by the mame of (m) o
a Negro male of the Muslim Cult 0! Islam, filed 3 writ miut

"~ the institutiom amd a guard by the name of (FWU). CALANAN, : .
‘stating they were prejudice towards the members: of the Muslim
Cult of Islam at the ipstitution. LONE stated as a result of

. this writ thers was a hearing and be testified is behalf of - j; o

-EVANS.  He further advised that a lawyer for EVANS, name

.- unkmown, interviewed him before the heariag and asked hm TR
" the same question, did he ever: ‘hesr & guard say he was a
" member of a group.that would pay to have MARTIN LUTHER an
. killed. LOKE stated his answer to this was no and it is |
¢ still mo. .He advised that the mt prejudicial statmnt R
... he ever hurd any of the g ‘at the prison make was
' made by the one named CALAHAN who stated, ™1 know how to

. tale care of colered people.”. m-nm that mm

RAY was unknown to him and he knew of mo arpni:at:lnmlatt:tu

| aaimst MARTIN LUTHER KING. He further stated he had never p
luard of tln Qoohy wgnm 1on. R SRR

B m - l“
FUE a * N : . < : e R PR = R £
. E . : . . - RS P X ' R o
E ‘AL : Ly ¢ o . I Lo ®
. i . N . . . R e . .
- [ B e . :
e 9 - . Yo 3t AP ¥
. S ' " ¥ s
o e T - v ¥
I : Tt RN
R . i
. :

Ar mmm. nm s R AR
Mn m lﬁhml On%cr fout

R r- ‘the: hurau given (FNU) EVANS b v of the vr;t? ;u'-ﬂm
o . Attempt to determine name of lawyer fo¥ EVANS, interview him

Mthmdmmuﬂxmmm“ﬁurmuxug

o m that mla Pay to assass. ‘_nu ln'ml x.wm e, -
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“om a/u/es recmb of the u.t. ,namm-‘

u‘“mu’ Kansags, were revieved. ‘They failed to' roml
~ any prisoner named KENMETE LONG; hmm; they did reml

a prisomr by th: name of \ETH_LONE, who whs at the ..

of 1065 ml the first hau o 1966 at the lcn, sprumum,

* Missouri. ‘He sdvised he never heard a guard at the yrisoa
' #ay he was a member of a group’ Maﬂmmm'rm mmmw

" 'killed and he certainly never told anyone this. While he -
. was_dewn there, anpther prisoner by the name of {rm‘) xvm

& Negro male of the Muslim Cult of Islim, filed a writ upinst
the institution and a guard by the mase of (FNU) CALABAN,

- = stating they were mjudicc towards the members - of the. mu-
‘ Cult of Islam at the institution.  LONE stated as a result of

“'this writ there was a hearing and he testified in .behalf of

EVANS. He further advim that a lawyer foir EVANS, name
“unknown, interviewed him’ before the hearing and um hin

" the same question, did he ever hear & guard say he was a
membar of a group.thit would pay to. have NARTIN wrm nm_

. killed.: wn stated his answer to this @as no and it is:
'8till mo. He advised that: the most mjuﬂcnl autmnt

! " he éver heard any of the guards at the prison make was
' wade by the one named CALAEAN who stated, "I know how ta
77 take care of ceélored pcoplc._ JONE atated tht JAMES ERARL

~ * . RAY was unknown to ‘him mnd he knew of no orghuizatien’ plﬂt’tin‘?_ﬁ,

. against MARTIN. m mc. " Be- !urtm -taw hc m uver s

| ;T';hurd él m ml.’ GEBRAL ;’,thﬂ* S A T T T

P
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th nearing sﬂ-m"?‘?("‘ ) EVANS because of the writ he. tuca -

.3 Attemt to determine nsme of liwysr for EVANS, interview him .

and the guard mamed CALABAN for "mq 1wmtm,r rding & =
e zrm ﬂl‘t 'ﬂul‘ m to mimh m'mr ,
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S op & ‘LAWRENCE RAND or LAHRENCE BEND in the. Kansas Clty,

- RBH:jrt - .
Bt

T U AT On Apr11 5, 1968 Offzcer J. STALL Kansas Clty, u:
" Kansas, Pollce Department, LEE CHAPHAN,,Kansas City, -
‘JQMissourl ‘Police Department MAX ROBINSON, North Kansas =~ =

~ .City, Missouri, Police Department and HELEN DONLEY,_Credlt L

. ‘Bureau.of Greater Kansas City, all advised that.a review .

- of their:.files of their respective offices failed to reveal

",'“any reeQrd in the name of LAWRENCE RAND or LAWRENCE‘REND

R . A reV1ew of the SOuthwestern Bell Telephone
]greater ‘Kansas City directories, Cole's. greater Kansas Clty

__QVj'cross-reference direectory and Hearne -3 official map,. of Greaterfixnrl\
~ Kansas City failed to reveal any such address as 2532 Polk -

i?,Kansas, area.

‘On April 5, 1968, DENNIS E. CDLLINSu 4707 B, 27th,vf’f |

Ixanses City, M1ssour1, telephon1ca11y contacted the xansas ﬁfyﬁigft*f’

. City Office -advising that he felt he ¢duld furnish some
. information g¢oncerning the shepting of ‘Dr .. MARTIN LUTHER -
KING, JR. He was contacted at his: place of employment,

Bﬁalmark Cards Kansas City, M13s0uri ‘the same date where
he is employed as a warehouseman on Dock 5-D. Leal

. He. requested any 1niormat10n he furnlshed should
. be kept confldentlal and advised that he. expected 1o be . L
‘married shortly and requested his glrlfrlend's name be left .”
~ out of this. -He stated that while at his girlfriend's house :
. last evenlng her ‘mother told him: that a waitress at. the place

 where she :works, Winuie's Truck Stop, ‘1019 N. Honroe, Kansas ‘je5§;:'"

"Clty, HISsourl, told her the fOIIOW1ng-‘ L
| ' About ten days ago two truck drlvers came into

'“fthe_restaurant ‘early in the morning and had made the st:a.tement"'"-,fk"i"{'f":f‘'_'.'f’"T

" that "they thought MARTIN LUTHER KING would get his the
“'next time: he .came to Memphis." COLLINS stated that: accordlng

.~ -to this waitress' story the truck drivers were from. Tennessee;ffg7ﬁ“

‘ u*and that he only knew the Waitress by the name of ROSE and .

stated he could furnish-no. additional: ‘information’ regarding‘

ftet"athls.: He . adv1sed that the reason he was’ furnlshlng this .
‘;f;information was because ‘he is afrald as to what mlght happen

df5ggas tar aé race riots 1n thls country.; T,

., . .

e SEARGHED .
- SERI“ALIZED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




o KC "“4;4;760

TP On April 5 1968, Mrs ROSE TATE 4900 N.
J'Hanchester, xansas City, Missouri, adV1sed she 1s a

until 2300 pm as ‘a waitress Monday through Friday at that
location.: She advised that she did remember. two truck ',” a
. drivers’ coming in approxlmately ‘ten days. ago “and. that they
. were dﬁscu551ng the situation:.in Memphis. She :remembers. «
them saying that -they did not think the people of. Memphis
. ‘would stand for the things KING was doing. She advised that
" they made no outright threats.  She: stated they were not.
steady customers. She remembered one. of them ‘saying he was
~ from: Nashville.. She advised that so many truck drivers come
in and out of" there that she could not remember anything ’
' about them or even who they drove for and could furnish no |
description other than they were white men. She felt. certain T*
in her own mind that. these meén were not personally 1nvolved
in the shooting of MARTIN LUTHER KING.ﬁwy,, » S Lo

- . Onm Aprll 5 1968 Mr: ART BUNIER Bunker Volkswagen e e
sDealer, 7880 Wornall Road Kansas City, uissouri, adyised: o
-that he had a mechanic working fér him during the latter part

- of 1967 by the name of JOHN M, WILLARD.; He advised that his
"jrecords revealed WILLARD worked for him from August 30, -

1967, until October 13, 1967.  He listed his residence at
that time as ‘9001 Hardy Drive, Overland Park, Kansas. He
‘advised that he sent the W-@ Form to- WILLARD at. the Hardy

- address during January, 1968 and it was ‘not returned. He. i

" _stated the records reveal WILLARD'S Social. Security Number
ds  And he remembered him to-be a white male. ,y.
~ American, approximately 35 ‘years old; about 5'7" ,and . 160

 pounds. He stated that at the :time WILLARD worked fon him B

“he worked under a. Service Hanager by the ‘name. of J w SHEPHERD,;f-

- . the first oi.October to. go. take a JOb'ln Orlando, Florida.;i;ykg‘ﬁg
. He. advised he has not seén SHEPHERD since. He stated SIRTRE A
- . -SHEPNERD'S last’ ‘address was 8740 Marty Drive ‘
' Kansas. His Social Security Number was
7 a. white male. Ameriean, approximately 40 years .of .age,
160’ younds, “had’ .a: heavily scarred left: eye which~apyeared e TR T
' u;olosed most of the: ‘time. BUNKER stated ‘he could’ furnish'no ' -
. additional informatiocfi regarding these two individuals otherﬁﬁ ~
.../ than he was certain that WILLARD had worked in two other .7
.{'t$j;§{Vhlkswagen agencies in the Kansas: City area ‘before coming " toTﬂ
1ﬂguf,3him, these beinz lerriam notors andAwflntosh Volkswagen.hi,gff_

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




KC 44-760-

SR on Apr11 5, 1968 Hr. JAMES HUNDLEY, Manager, -

2 Import Inn, foreign car dealer, 46th and Rainbow, Kansas ,

'~ .City, Kansas, advised that JOHN WILLARD is currently
femployed by him as a mechanic and has been so employed

- since Qctober, 1967. He adviséd he was a very reliable
“mechanic and currently resides at. 9001 Hardy Drive, Overland
Park, Kansas. He stated that on April 4, 1968 JOHN M,

. WILLARD worked at that. location from 8: 00 am untll '5:30 pm.
He adv1sed that he could give the names of six or seven .

- other . employees who could verlfy this. information. He further
advised that JOHN M, WILLARD was worklng there at that tlme.i,

o JOHN M. WILLARD adv1sed that he currently re31des e
.at 9001 Hardy Drive, Overland Park Kansas, and is employed i’
- as a mechanic at the Import Inn and had formerly worked

- for Art Bunker Volkswagen, Merriam Motors and McIntosh
Volkswagen, all in the Kansas. City area. He’ advised he has-
been in the Kansas City area since 1964.  Prior to this '
time he resided in Tupelo, Mlssissippl., He stated that on

- April 4, 1968, he worked at Import Inn from 8:00 am until

'5:30 pm. He adVISed that his wife JOANN currently works in
the office at Merriam Motors. “He advised he has not been
to Memphis, Tennessee since: 1964 and knows nothing about the
‘death of MARTIN LUTHER KING.  He stated he knows of no one
who would use his name to tegister in a hotel in Memphis.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The f0110w1ng 1nvest1gat1on was conducted by

| “;‘*SAS 3AYIOND B, HOWE and GEORGE A. ARNETT:

: \ “on’ April 8 1968 Lt H BROWN, Kansas City,
.Kansas Police Department, advxsed that an individual by“

~  the .name.of LEON ASHBY was in'his office and advised he Sl
'~ . felt he could furnish- 1nformation regarding the assaSS1nat1on;ng'f;n;-
'v_,;of Dr.kMARTIN LUTHER KING T R

o om Apr11 8, 1968 'LEON C. ASHBY sn. was 1ntervnewelejﬂgg;p
7 and adv1sed he re81ded at’ 826 N. 49th° Street Kansas City, AR

'Kansas and is empIOyed as Shlpplng Clerk by the Manhattan f '

'ffﬂgSpong1ng Works,. 423" W. Sth, Kansas- Clty, Ilssouri ~and has -
- been so employed for. the ‘past 10 years..  .He stated after

reading ‘an article in the’ Kansas City Times newspaper dated'

" April 6, 1968, titled "CalW in Memphis" which stated a .

a'“p0331b1e suspect had been reglstered across .the street from ’
- the motel where KING was stay1ng.¢ This suspect ‘used the name
- JOHN WILLARD and had a 3111y grin on his face. ASHBY stated -
- there was an employee where he worked named JOHN WILLARD and
- this ‘man also continually had a.8111y grin on. ‘his. face He

”;?Qdescr1bed JOHN WILLARD as 5'10", 170 pounds, whité male,

' approximately: 28 years of age, wears thick glasses and smokes""

fpfc1garettes. He further: ‘advised that this man had been fired - R
- for drlnklng from the Manhattan Sponging Works durlng February,;t" SR

”}_;j 1£)€ﬂ3

'ASHBY Stated ‘that he did not know,_ where JOHN WILLARD‘wf

'w“ggfres1ded but he knew that he had a brother’ by the name of TOM
" :7 " who’continues to work at .the sponging worksg ‘He further.. 4,.
- stated that this JOHN WILLARD -was - Very. prejudice towards. the

7. Negro.and was always making unkind remarks. - He stated that
* " he does not know if this ‘information will’ be. -of any help JL,H e
eito the FBI but wanted to furnish it for what it may be werth.pa_;:;wv--

On April 8 1968 TOI WILLARD 1&8 interviewedaat

'5ﬂﬁ;7his place ‘of - employhent, Manhattan»Sponging ‘Works,: Kansas
; T City, . llssnuriz at which time he advised: that hisﬁhrohher,

1'ﬂjjj;donn PAUL WIL

RD had recently lost*nsﬂjob‘at the Sponging

TSEARCHEB T
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»_works for drlnklng.y Hefadvised that his brother currently

‘resides at the Surrey Courts Apartments, 520 W. 12th, e
Kansas: Clty, Missouri. He advised that his brother 'is Lo

currently" unemployed but does not "’ believe his brother left

~ the Kansas City area.: ‘He stated he saw him-on April 6,

1968, at the home of their mother, 2811 E. 58th, Kansas
- City, Hlssouri., ‘He described his brother JOHN as a: whlte
‘male American, 5'10", 25 years of ‘age, 149 pounds, ‘brown -

Qfﬁ hair, wears. glasses, statcd he can not hardly see" wlthout
- these glasses, smokes clgarettes and ‘drinks’ toe much on- .

'occasion.- He adv1se1!that a friend of his. brother 8 is- a

© MARION JOHNSON, 832 E. 2lst Street, North Kamsas City,
~ Missouri, who is also: unemployed at this time. - TOM ﬁILLARD

stated. that his ‘brother JOHN ‘had heen,employed contlnually

*f“jﬁf‘t ‘the sponging works for  two: years and had saved all his . ,_,g_,.
‘money and therefore could afford to be. unemployed at th1s j:u’

- time. He stated he is certain that-his brother 'is not
~_“conmected with the shootlng of NARTIN LUTHER KING in’, any

‘ﬁgmannor.

“on April 8, 1968, Mrs. M. COUBA, Manager, Surrey j;ﬁrﬂ'“

,Court Apartments, 520 . 12th ‘Kansas- C1ty, HlSS)url,
~advised that JOHN WILLARD currently resides there in Lo
"Apartment 229. She advised that she was working the front ,
desk from April 3 through April 6 1968, and she is certain

© ' she Saw JOHN WILLARD go in and out of the 1lobby during" this:  Ee"; 

perlod. - She stated he paid his rent on Saturday, April 6,
'1968, ‘and she remembers him kiddlng her-about a person by

_the name of JOHN WILLARD being & suspect in the shooting of .= -

kalARTIN LUTHER KING. ~‘She stated she .is certain he ig not.

- 'identical with this person inasmuch as she knows. ‘he was in O
. ‘the apartment. Apr11 3 through April 6, 1968. - She deScrihedjggﬂj ﬁ
. him as a white male American,~25 ‘years of age, 5'9", thin. .~
" build, brown hair,. wears thick glasses, drlnks "to0 ‘much’ but,)}ﬁ%*ﬁiﬂj_
does not get belligerent. or rowdy and smokes cigarettes.g;«f“é“f*=‘“‘

" She stated that any information within the Bureau's juris:

f'r%*diction comes. to ‘her attention she wxll 1mmed;ate1y contact”;;iﬁ?fﬁji

, '*aﬁlinhe xansas Glty Office.éguw~'
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B On Apr11 8 1968 JOHN WILLARD Apartment 229 o

Surrey Court: Apartments, 520 W. 12th Street Kansas Clty,-;;;

 Missouri, contacted SA RAYMOND B, HOWE and adv1sed that he

- learned from the landlady at his apartment house that the =
-FBI wanted to talk to him. He stated he is willing to L}=
“cooperate with the FBI in any manner. It was his under-
standing from reading in the newspaper Saturday, April 6

- 1968, that an individual registered under the name JOHN
.WILLARD was being sought by the FBI 1n connectlon W1th the
shootlng of MARTIN LUTHER KING. - _ .

, He adv1sed he could furnlsh no information regardlng 'iil-f -

ﬂthls shooting. He has not left the Kansas City area for
several months and during the evening of April 4, 1968,
‘he was watching television at. the home’ of "his parents,

Mr. and Mrs. PAUL WILLARD, 2811 E. 58th, Kansas City, nisgour1,1t3,1f~

when the announcement flrst came over ‘that MARTIN LUTHER

KING had been shot. He advised he has remained in Kansas
City continually since that time. He stated he knows of -
'no one who might have registered under his name in connectlon
with this shooting. He advised he is now employed with =
,nanpower, Inc., Kansas City, Missouri, and works from -

- approximately 7 00 am until 6:00 pm. He again stated he

"is willing to cooperate with the FBI in any way he can and
if anyg pertinent information comes to his attention regardlng .
the shooting of MARTIN LUTHER KING he will 1mmed1ate1y contact ‘
the Agents of the FBI Offlce, 1n Kansas City. . | B
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A T On ApPll ll 1968, the folIOW1ng 1nvest1gatloh Qas“‘:

;%copducted by IC HAROLD H. UMSTEAD . AT

“ AT TOPEKA, KANSAS | T

FA L The'follow1ngj1nd1v1duals,adv1sed that”fll - of S

:\thelr respectave agencies. failed: to-indicate ‘any. 1nformatlon

 ijent1f1able w1th ERIC STARVO GALT _HARVEY LQWMEYER . HARVEY PRI
e ith any ving: :surname of LOWME;_RéOPVLOWMYER

-};Mrs. JEANETTE‘FLAX

S Mrs. PAT DIX clerk' Identlflcatlon Dlvlslon;
‘&&vKansas Bureau of Investlgatlon.Mbw- S E e . SR

<

Mrs. MARGARET HOWELL

fComm1851oner s Offlce, adv1Se ’théir VOter'feglstfatlbnfif'”
are ma;ntalned by address and no.¢
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1

| }ADMINISTRATIVE

R *" yT?On Aprll ll 1968 the follow1ng 1nvest1gatlon was “
'jconducted by IC HAROLD H UMSTEAD 2 e Dl

fAT TOPBKA, KANSAS:

R Mrs.»RITA L BARNETT (PROTECT IDENTITY), secﬁetary,
5Kansas Selectlve Serv1ce Headquarters, adv1sed their files:

. failed to indicate that ERIC. STARVO" GALT. is- reglstered wlth
the Selectlve Serv1ce System ln Kansas'g' S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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| - The followlng 1nvestigat10n was conducted by T
Invest1gat1ve Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DONALD :

Z AT JEFFERSON CITY MISSOURI

On Apr11 15, 1968, Mrs MAYM WEAVER Receptlonlst
Division of Workmen's Compensat1on, Department of Labor and
~Industrial Relations, advised that her department keeps no
records by accident. She stated her files are kept for ten |
years by the employee and employer's name. Mrs. WEAVER caused A
these files on employees for the past ten years to be made
available, and a search failed to reflect any reference to

ERIC STARVO GALT

erﬂ\uﬂLD reeeee g INDEXED,
| seriALIZED ¢

'J/fw«zf/z _

y f.Bt—-KANSAs eIty
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SETE ' The follow1ng 1nvest1gatlon was conducted by e
’;fSpeclal Agent THOMAS H WEAVER T | o

,.'*ﬂfAT SBDALIA MISSOURI.

. s On Aprll ll 1968 a review of the Clty ,
~"D1rectory .and TelephOne Dlrectory for Sedalia and area
- revealed no listing in: ‘the names GALT, LOWMEYER or

- LOWMYER. Checks under these names were negatlve with -
fljthe follow1ng agen01es | , o .

ELVA szrs .fff,ffr,j f;, _' seda11a Credit
_ | B ~:rﬁ;v ‘Q,Exchange, Clerk |
|  IaCLARENCEEHAﬁRELLf? *ff?gj?”?*Off1cer, Sedalla Pollce”u?fl
S PIRI E ESN f;Department "--,;-__,*:"
" EMMETT FAIRFAX  pettis County Sheriff's
R T S -‘5 ,Off1ce, Sherlff  "’ ~
,J;iH}‘GRBEN'[fo7f o ‘.  'iCounty Clerk “Pettis
SRR R ' . County Clerk, Voters'
e | | B 'RegiStration- o
AT JEFFERSON cIry, MISSOURI . |
SARREA ’ | On Aprll 12, 1968 the follow1ng agen01es werej '
»’jyu:checked for GALT LOWMEYER and LOWMYER,‘wlthout succt33°'*g :
S e MONROE EPSTEINhf7}f[f;‘,“;sfynanager, eredit’ 'f‘i
- 4 .o oo 'Bureau of Jefferson Clty

'ﬁ‘fLERQYJSMITH? 3,;  ;i _jf f£;fDeputy Sheplff Cole County
R T e e -,‘jinSherlff'S Offlce ;-' T

L T L e T e T *'>1;{QP0110e Department CL

) ‘7TVRF.BE¢JBNKINSQ*ﬂ o QiTﬁJCaptaln, Identlflcatlon ;f
oL e e e ande Records Bureaua “1u“r”“‘
: QH@fMlsspurl State nghway
"_xPatrol |
e 5EARCHED 2, INDE
: "T*'.'SERIALIZE (A
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2
© DAVE HANNAH - © . Clerk, Motor Vehlcle
R PRERFANE : 7*Sectlon Mlssourl State -
. Highway Patrol for motor
- vehicle reglstratlons

and drlver s license
issuance in Mlssourli:

DON CONNOR = ;f'"Asslstant Cashier,
L : ~ . - - Mutual Sav1ngs and
?Loan Assoclatlon'

In addltlon on Aprll 12, 1968 Lleutenant
Colonel DON WILSON, State Selective Servxce Headquarters,
gfadv1sed he has no record for GALT as having reglstered with
;Selectlve Serv1ce System 1n Missourl.

. , On Aprll 12,.1968, a rev1ew of the Jeffersenl

_ Clty and Columbia, Mlssourl, Clty Directories and telephone
directories revealed no llstlng in the names GALT LOWMEYER
or LOWMYER

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The follow1ng 1nvest;gatlon was conducted by

:“}-"Speclal Agent ROWEN. B. AYERS:

AT JEFPBRSON CITY MISSOURI'

, On Aprll 15 1968 Mr. HARRY NAIL Deputy County
.Clerk for Cole" County sald no one is’ reglstered to vote
in Jefferson City, Missouri by the name of LOWMEYER,
'LOWMYER or ERIC STARVO GALT. He said further that an:
examination of poll books for the most recent electlons‘f
in Cole County did not reflect that anyone usmng the

above three names. voted in Cole County..

AT COLUMBIA MISSQURI

- . The" follow1ng sald thelr flles reflect no . |
1nformatlon concernxng the above three names: v‘,:,“’

_ PAUL CHEAVENS ~7“f-”NA Columbia, Missouri
. T | ﬁ"“Pollce Department |

- ROY GALLEMORE,II - ;-:s.ﬂjDeputy Sherlff of Boone  '
S “.%@gCounty o o RN

' 'MARYiLEA.SEAMANe-e];f]i’c:;;Manager, Credit Bureau;ff;”
Rt A - “"-fa°f Columbla Mlssourl_f'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SRR “The following 1nvestigatlon was conducted JOlntly
”by SAs JAMES ALLEN BENBROOK (A) and THOMAS J CONNOLLY (A)

AT KANSAS CITY MISSOURI

s e On Aprll 12 1968 Mr. JAMES LEB SERVICE
~,;'Personnel Manager, Sonken-Galamba Corporation,. Second ‘and
' Riverview, related that their files show that 'J. D. WILLARD
2710 North Early, Kansas City, Kansas, who has Social
B Securlty Number ‘was employed as a laborer by
- instant firm from July' 18, 1 55, to, August 18, 1955, when -
" he was laid off, and again from August 30, 1955 to’ September o
- 16, 1955, when. he wag fired because of absenteelsm. ‘Mr.. SERVICE
. sald thelr file ‘does not contain. .any application form of WELLARD's
- and the only . descrlptlve information is that WILLARD is'a = - .=
" male CaucaSLan, marrled, W1th birth date of SR

”“,AT CORDER MISSOURI o

| ',~ On Aprll 12 1968 Mr..JOHNNIE MOYER Postmaster, .
U. S “Post Office, related that J.. D. WILLARD left the Corder :
.area ‘on November 20,1964, and went to Warsaw, Missouri. -
He later moved to- Carrollton, Missouri, and subsequently
to the southern part of Mlssourl, exact locatlon unknown. o

SR - Mr. MOYER sald that PAUL WILLARD former clty marshall"'h"
3,;5,of Corder, is. the father of J D. WILLARD, and that PAUL .
'jjkWILLARD currently re81des at Corder._;t¢;<h . SR

T On Apr11 12, 1968 Mr._PAUL WILLARD, former 01ty
_fft-marshal of Corder, related that his son, Jeo Do WILLARD, |
- . ‘eurrently- resides in the Kansas Clty, Mlssourl, area, exact ... .
’*qaddress ‘unknown; however,’ his: oldest 80N . ‘PAUL JUNIOR WILLARD,';j
- who is. employed at Alexander 8 Magnovox, u01u West 83rd Ve
-+ Street,’ Pralrle Vlllage, Kansas, should e?aWare of J D s:»
:e;;address. , L _ TR T N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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V,AT KANSAS CITY MISSOURI

_ R The followmng 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by B
\yIC JAMES W WRIGHT RO R

o On Aprll 12 1968 MlSS CARMELA ABOTO Clerk
Credlt Bureau of Greater Kansas Clty, Incorporated, |
1110 Grand Avenue, made available file' pertaining to J D N
~ 'WILLARD and wife, GERALDINE. The file reflects last known

o address of 4140 Elizabeth Street, Corder, Missouri, and SR
prev10us addresses of 2928 Holmes and 2828 Cherry. Employment e
was listed as Sonken-Galamba. No credit report contained ,~-‘
in file. File reflects WILLARD filed bankruptcy in Western
District of Missourl, Kansas ‘City, Missouri, July 15, 1983,
Bankruptcy file" #2808u which was dlscharged August 30 "1963.
WILLARD's attorney in bankruptcy case was listed as ALBERT o
J. BOSCHERT, ngglnsv1lle, Missouri. File ‘contained delinquent .
account notlce dated December 25 1960, ‘reported by Allied L
Bulldlng Credits, Incorporated, 911 Temple ‘Building, Kansas
City, Missouri, account #l1- 33095 621, in the name of J. D.
and GERALDINE L. WILLARD, 2828 Cherry 'Notice reflects
original note was in amount of $2,295.00 with seven payments.
of $38.25 a month pastdue, balance of $2 180 25, charged to -

. loss. _ o | . ,‘%

: A bulletln report dated February 27, 1956 reported
by General Electric Credlt Corporation, 3527 Broadway, g :
Kansas City, Missouri, in the name of J. D. WILLARD, 2928 Holmes,»‘“
- reflects account opened June 21, 1955, in amount of $398.#0.ﬁ_;~.
“Balance not shown and 1nstallment repossessed. R R

Flle reflects the follow1ng anulrles

Date _,‘7y”‘,_g>,¢,t‘";;ﬁ~;Company Inqulrlng

‘August 1, 1960 - - QigwffPaclflc Flnance Company
 ‘August 2, 1960 . e .
August 3, 1960 oo eIT o A |
~ . August 5, 1960 Yy Q 7 REliable Dlscount Company
’ ;*:August 18, 1960 “;,’,ﬁJC1ty Natxonal Bank 3 ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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~ Date ‘d \ | | Company'IEQuiring

~ February 27, 1961 = Allied Concord Financial Company
June 16, 1962 o ) e o ,
December 7, 1962 = L S |
‘September 28 1964 : ‘fTown and Country Improvement

| - On Aprll 12, 1968 Mr. LLOYD R. HILBURN, Superlntendent
of Records, Jackson County Sherlff s Office, Kansas City, .
Missouri, advised he was unable to locate any record pertalnlng
to J. D. WILLARD or w1fe, GERALDINE.__ | | |

- On Aprll 12, 1968, Mr. LBE CHAPMAN Clerk Records
and Identification Bureau, Kansas City, Mlssourl, Pollce
Department, advised he was unable to locate any record
pertalnlng to GERALDINE L WILLARD |

S Mr CHAPMAN adv1sed that records reflect a J D.

'~ WILLARD, white male, date of b;rth\ 5'11",
165 pounds, residence 6600 East l4th Street, was arrested
‘August 22, 1967, on city warrant charging fallure ‘to support
and on August 29, 1967, was sentenced to 30 days and flned L
$25,00. On January 26, 1968, a city warrant charging ST
dlsturblng the peace was 1ssued for WILLARD and is presently .
outstandlng.. . : , . S

The: follow1ng 1nvest1gat10n was conducted Jointl
by SAs JAMES ALLEN BENBROOK (A) ‘and THOMAS J CONNOLLY (A)

| Bfforts to loate J D. WILLARD at 6600 East luth
Street on Aprll 12 1968 were w1thout results. : _

| Inqu1ry with the Superlntendent of the Centropolls\
Statlon 'U. 8. Post Office, 6628 Truman Road, revealed that .
on February 8,1968, J. D. WILLARD of 6600 East luth Street,
. furnished- forwardlng address of 806 Woodland Independence,
Mlssourl. \ , i . : S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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‘!VEAT INDEPENDBNCE MISSOURI

R It was physzoally ascertalned on Aprll 12 1968
’vthat there is no such address as 806 in the. 800 Block of
North Woodiand; however, there is an 806 South Woodland, but
efforts to contact residents at this address and nelghborS"“ sl
to eaoh slde of 806 South Woodmand, were thhout results.w>:1.,«w'f-,

.AT KANSAS CITY MISSOURI

R Telephonloﬁlnqulry Wlth Alexander 8 Stereo Tv Records,»J f
‘401u West 83rd Street, Prairie Village, Kansas, revealed'that  " e
- PAUL WILLARD was a repalrman and worked out of their Plaza . . - :
'store; however, inquiry at- the Plaza store: resulted in- determlnlnge_.

7.’ that WILLARD was out and his expected return was unknown. = -
© .. In addition, it was ascertained that PAUL WILLARD had moved .
',*grecently and hls new addressfand telephone number were unknown.k* S

On April 12, 1968, Mr. OLEN JUSTICE, Manager, Pioneer = .

‘¢ﬂ~ggplnance Company, 1205 Grand, ‘related that’ ‘his office had an =
.- ' open account for.J. D. and BESSIE WILLARD since May;. 1967 &hat
“i - . the WILLARDs ‘are. ourrently separated, ‘and the account was. L

. for the. purphasge of furnlture which had subsequently been

' repossessed and. sold. ‘Mr, JUSTICE sald his records show
- latest address for J. D. WILLARD as 1401 Bennington, S
- previous addréss as 6600 East. lﬂth Street, and‘employment,g, .

. - of WILLARD as, Owens Plastics. "Mr. JUSTICE related that thea
;?employment was: ‘current as of 1ast month, as they had made

“:"fa garn;shment of WILLARD's ‘Wages at that tlme.gjm

The follOW1ng investigatlon was’ conducted by

”"f?iﬁ}sa JAMES'ALLEN BENBROOK on April 15, 1968:

'”’f Mra. ROSALIE M HEISMAN, Personnel Manager,,: Came
rOWens”Plastlos, 1524 Crystal ralated that Jo. Do WILLARD+: .o
‘ﬁwas released  from employment by ‘instant concern on. Pebruary
‘ ‘1968, ‘after having been' employed by instant.firm as a-

'J%ﬁ}machxne operator from: Apn;l 1867, and:theip records showed RPN
- his‘'address as 6600 Edst’ luth~Street Kansas City, Mlssourl.;fs**~~“

‘_ge;Mrs. HEISﬁAN staged that J. D. WILLARDlls presently employed :;!TT
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_by Amerlcan Plastlcs, 3720 Weatherford Road Independence,lﬁ
Mlssourl, haV1ng been 80 employed 81nce March 11 1968 :

'At Independence, Mlssourl

: . Mrs. LA VON TIMME Corporatlon Secretary,Amerlcan,.
Plasties Corporation, 3120 Weatherfora Road, related their

- files show J. D. WILLARD had been employed by instant flrm |
“since March 11, 1968, to the present time, however, he &g’ off :

 work instant date. Mrs. TIMME stated. her files show that
'J. D, WILLARD is employed on the 7 A.M. to 3 P.M. shift =
and was soO employed on April 4, 1968, further stating that.ﬁ
1nstant date 1s the only date_ he has been off work. BRI

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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L R The follow1ng 1nvest1gatlon waéwééndﬁétéa3§9[ff ff‘”“V"-
’*Investlgatlve Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DGNALD__ }k£¢. c e ,

i  AT JEFFERSON CITY MISSOURIv:a,T

S On Aprll 16, 1968, Mrs. JERI AWE Co-owner and
_:Manager, DON AWE Dance Studlo, -advised’ that she-only glves
_‘Ballroom and Ballet type danc1ng lessons.c She " further
"advised that the only adult’ 1nstructlon in these type

' dances are to individuals of a club or people well known{fffﬂf“ff

to her -and-her- husband ‘Mrs. “AWE adv;seddthat she . haS“

'f;had no students thh the name. ef ERIC STARVO GALT.

2 i Mrs.\AWE stated that there 1s no other danclng
‘studlos 1n JefféPSOnuClty, Mlssourav@_-, LT S

L TEERRGHES it
pﬁ%ﬂﬂu“""
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L ~ The follow1ng lnvestlgatlon was conducted by
Investlgatlve Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DONALD SRR .

d AT JEFFERSON cITY, MISSOURI-

S On Aprll 17 1968 Mrs.,LORBNE H COPHER Vltal
_Records Supervisor, D1v1510n of Health, advised that she
‘has no blrth record recorded 1n “the name of ERIC STARVO

 GALT.

"

i /w ////

, '~n5§g SEARCHED ... INDEXEDL_ 0

“FBI—-KANSAS cITyY.

’yfy“?q
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
RICHARD T. WINTERMAN:

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States
Marshal's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records
of that office reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY,
Marshal's #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's
#12109, FBI #u4558766, were fingerprinted on a charge of for-
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further informetion
concerning this matter in records of the U. S. Marshal's Office.

On April 19, 1968, ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American
Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19
West Linwood Bouleverd, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that
most of the bakers and apprentice bakers employed in the
greater Kansas City area are employed through that office.
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through
that local or who applied for work through that local during
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who
might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE
on the basis of names and known aliases and physical descrip-
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they
could not identify this individual as enyone with whom they
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear-
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY
or RIFE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office.

They further stated that there is also a union known as
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 34th and Broadway,
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren-
tice bakers.

Q/df/";)éjij 'j(}/ﬁféj
SEALCHED .

e JDERED .

SERIALIZED L. £k
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h ~ins investigation was conducted by
Investigative \ES W. WRIGHT:

On April 19, 3, I IELEN DONLEY, Clerk,
Credit Buresau of Greater ! it 1110 Grand
Avenuc, Kansas City, \", i, adv ‘ was unable to
locate any record ide ! = =1in A LARL RAY, or
the following known .ase KA

EARL anIS RAY
W. C- I3 }\;\On
LARL JAMES
JAIES MC BRIDE
JAMES 0'COLIER
JANES WALYO:

JAES WALTON

Hi On LI sdvised she was unable to locate
any record : VALTER TERRY RIPE, known former
associate of RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
LEON B. LAKE, JR.:

AT KANSAS CITY, KANSAS

On April 19, 1968, Mrs. MONICA S. VEGA, Clerk,
Identification Bureau, Kansas City, Kansas Police
Department, checked the records against the name JAMES
EARL RAY also known as Earl James Ray, W. C. Herron; Earl
James, James McBride, James 0'Conner, James Walyon and
James Walton with negative results as to an arrest record.
Mrs. VEGA did state that the Identification Division does
possess a stop notice from the FBI on JAMES EARL RAY,
white male, date of birth 'FBI Number
30644 3A,

Mrs. VEGA also checked her records against the

name WALTER TERRY RIFE, white male, date of birth .

FBI Number 4558766, with negative results.

F&i — KANSAS CITY

)“*'/)
]
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SR S The fOllOWlng lnvestlgatlon was conducted by SA
f'_LEON B. LAKE, JR.: LR
E AT KANSAS CITY KANSAS AR A |

On Aprll 19 1968 Mrs._MONICA S VEGA Clerk

:.Identiflcatlon Bureau Kansas City, Kansas Pollce :
‘Department, checked the records aga;nst the name JAMES

EARL RAY also known as Earl James Ray, W. C. Herron, Earl | gfﬁ L

‘James, James McBrlde, James O'Conner, James Walyon and L
~James Walton with negative results as to an ‘arrest record.-g
Mrs. VEGA dld state that the Identlflcatlon Division does -
 possess a stop notice from the FBI on JAMES EARL RAY, = .- L
- white male, date of blrth FBI Number Lo
-3064M3A - Shan T L o L

’ - Mrs. VEGA also checked her records agalnst the
. name WALTER TERRY RIFE, white male, date of blrth[
[‘}FBI Number 4558766 tw1th negatlve results. T

an e

| "d SEaRCHED g INDEXED. ..

o ‘SERIAUZED

b 15
FE _~— KANSAS CITY
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On April 19, 1203, 8SA JOIIN FENNIMAN caused
HARSLYN DATTIOVS, clerk, Hancas City, Misgsouri, Police
Denartnent, to search the files of that department in the
nanes JANESS FARL RAY, white male, born | and
VALTELR TERRY RIFE, born , With nogative
results., :

MATTIEYS advised that her office mointaing a
vanted notice for JALIDS FANL RAY indicating that he 1s
wanted by the I for Uﬂlﬂw&ﬂl Flicht to Aveid Confinonment.,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC Yl 760
g JF WSA
S

T The followxng investlgatlon was conducted by |
SA JOHN - FENNIMAN S | o , S

C \ On Aprll 19, 1968, MARILYN MATTHEWS Clerk <kansas S
Clty, Missouri Police Department, searched the files of o
department in the names JAMES EARL RAY, white male, born

K » and WALTER TERRY RIFE born w1th

negative results..” . I T

_s o MATTHEWS adv1sed that her offlce malntalns a wanted :
notmce for JAMES EARL RAY, indicating he is. wanted by the FBI
for Unlawful Flzght to AVOld Conflnement.A L 0

| ! | - I‘ | L 4 S ARCHED .. .A a9ee
o | SERIALIZED, A e
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The folloW1ng 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by IC _jﬂw

" HAROLD H. UMSTEAD:

: Tf'In 607 Kansas Avenue-

AT TOPEKA  KANSAS

, -On April 15, 1968 Mr. ROLAND OTTO Manager, Murphy |
"aF1nance Company, 218 West 6th advised his company and 24 other
~ Topeka finance compan1es are members of the Topeka Consumer .

"Loan Association and this as5001at10n ma1nta1ns .a 'central records.

system on all borrowers from the member companies. He said that. = -

ﬂ“a search of the. Topeka Consumer Loan . Ass001at10n records failed

- to refléct any record for ERIC STARVO GALT _ThlS check covers .

~ the following f1nance companles' e T
Aetna F1nance Company, 728% Kansas Avenue,

GAC F1nanee Corporatlon 933 Kansas Avenue-f'

Interstate F1nanc1al House 201 West 6th (Interstate

Secur1t1es Company),

| ,';Personal Thrlft Plan of Topeka lnc,,s630'Kansas |
Avenue; | o _:‘”,' -

,leberty Loan Corporation of Topeka 208 West 6th

T'Publ1c F1nance Corporatlon 123 East 7th o
'Seaboand F1nance Company, 1005 Kansas Avenue,'
Unlon Flnance Company, 934 Kansas Avenue°rff*'

yeDial F1nance Company of Topeka Inc., 204 West 6th;

’ Benef1C1al Flnance Company of Topeka Inc,,3820'
Kansas Avenue . , . _ T o

;”Amerlcan F1nance Corporatlon,,116 East 8th
. Murphy F1nance Company, 218 WeSt 6th"
,_Century F1nance Company,\923 Kansas A e-lla"f\

‘hCommunlty Flnance and Thr1ft Corp";:
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fﬂBankers Investment Company (BIC),4116 West 6th
'J'TiShaWnee Crown F1nance Inc., 924 Kansas Avenuef
-Un1versa1 CIT Credlt Company,‘216 West 7th

- ‘ lHousehold F1nance Corporatlon of Topeka (HFC),
Kansas Avenue, B P B ER e o

Termplan 'Inc., New Cap1tol-Federa1 Bulkilng,
C1rcle Flnance Company, 430 West 33rd |

S Communlty Flnance Corporatlon of North Topeka, Inc,,‘vi ti
-907 North Kansas Avenue° o | EERC

Household Finance Corporatlon of Topeka, Ihc;;_3546jf\

'L"-Topeka (Wh1te Lakes Shopp1ng Center),

G F C Loan Company,.420 East 29th
ASSOC1ates Flnance Company of Kansas, Inc., 514 West 6th'T;
I~vBankers Investment Company (BIC) #2 5218 West 17th "
'On Aprll 15 1968 the folloW1ng 1ndiv1duals adV1sed thatl

"a search of records of thelr _respective banks failed to reflect
any record 1dent1f1able wlth ERIC STARVO GALT-‘ | o |

; [ Mr. ED HENDERSON Vlce PreS1dent F1del1ty State Bank ,II
600 Kansas Avenue | R | | I

o e Mr CHARLES LONG Vlce Pre81dent Flrst National
~,_Bank of Topeka 535 Kansas Avenue,*,f;.

Mr._WILBUR E LEVERING V1ce Pres1dent Merchmt s

'fft:Nat1ona1 Bank 501 Kansas Avenue..'

On April 16 1968 the followxng 1ndiv1dua1s advised

‘”I'}that aksearch of records of their respective banks, savings and"
o,;;?fgﬁ',loan instltutions and finance companies: fa1led.to reflect any
R _‘_record identif1able With ERIC STARVO GALT: . . " |
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